
CS Monterey Bay (35-16) -vs- San Francisco State (33-20)
5/9/2025 at Los Angeles, Calif. (Reeder Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: FLORES, Daniel (1-0)
Loss: SHINN, Nathan (8-3)
Save: LEE, Aidan (1)
HBP: LEE, Aidan
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jordan Shepard First: Ricardo Rodriguez Second Base: Brandon Hastings Third Base: Tim O'Day 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 3:18   Attendance: 226   Weather: Sunny and hot
Game notes:
- BAUMAN faced 2 batters in the 8th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
CS Monterey Bay 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 4 0 7 11 0
San Francisco State 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 6 9 2

CS Monterey Bay 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
GARCIA, Jimmy lf 5 1 2 4 0 0 0
DRESSLER, Jacob 3b 5 0 2 1 0 0 2
QUILICI, KW cf 4 1 1 0 1 0 1
FELIX, Javier 2b 5 0 1 0 0 0 1
SHEPPARD, Jaden dh 4 1 1 1 0 2 1
MURCHISON, Cole 1b 4 1 3 0 1 0 0
FARFAN, Max ss 5 2 1 0 0 2 1
FELICE, Dominic c 4 0 0 0 1 0 4
ZERTUCHE, Noah rf 3 1 0 0 1 2 0
PROGER, Henry p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    FLORES, Daniel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    LEE, Aidan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 7 11 6 4 6 10

2B: GARCIA, Jimmy (1)
SF: SHEPPARD, Jaden (1)

San Francisco State 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
MURILLO, Daniel ss 4 1 0 0 1 1 0
CUNNINGHAM, Michael cf 5 1 1 3 0 0 0
ALLRED, Nicholas lf 3 2 1 0 2 1 0
WOOD, Jackson 1b 4 0 3 0 0 0 0
JOHNSON, Justin 3b 5 1 3 2 0 1 3
ESPINOZA, Stephen 2b 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
SUGDEN, Matt c 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
    LAFERRIERE, Derek ph/c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ALVAREZ, Anthony dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
    SCHRADER, Aj dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
SANTOS, Daniel rf 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
GARZA, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    SILVA, Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BAUMAN, Scott p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    SHINN, Nathan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 6 9 6 4 6 8

2B: ALLRED, Nicholas (1); SANTOS, Daniel (1)
HR: CUNNINGHAM, Michael (1); JOHNSON, Justin (1)
SH: WOOD, Jackson (1); ESPINOZA, Stephen (1)
SF: ESPINOZA, Stephen (1)
HBP: LAFERRIERE, Derek (1)
E: JOHNSON, Justin (2)

CS Monterey Bay IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
PROGER, Henry 4.2 7 6 6 2 2 0 0 0 0 18 23 4 8 77
FLORES, Daniel (W, 1-0) 2.1 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 8 9 1 4 39
LEE, Aidan (S, 1) 2.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 7 9 1 3 40
Totals 9 6 6 4 6 0 0 1 0 33 41 6 15 156

San Francisco State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
GARZA, Ryan 5.1 6 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 21 24 5 9 94
SILVA, Andrew 1.2 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 6 7 1 3 34
BAUMAN, Scott 0.0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 8
SHINN, Nathan (L, 8-3) 2.0 4 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 11 11 1 2 35
Totals 11 7 3 4 6 1 0 0 0 39 44 7 14 171



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

CS Monterey Bay - Top of 1st CSU SFS
GARCIA lined out to 1b (3-2). 0 0
DRESSLER grounded out to ss (1-1). 0 0
QUILICI grounded out to ss (0-2). 0 0

San Francisco State - Bottom of 1st CSU SFS
MURILLO grounded out to 3b (2-1). 0 0
CUNNINGHAM flied out to lf (3-2). 0 0
ALLRED struck out looking (3-2). 0 0

CS Monterey Bay - Top of 2nd CSU SFS
FELIX popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 0
SHEPPARD singled to second base (3-2). 0 0
MURCHISON grounded out to ss (1-1); SHEPPARD advanced to second. 0 0
FARFAN flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0

San Francisco State - Bottom of 2nd CSU SFS
WOOD singled to left field (1-1). 0 0
JOHNSON singled up the middle (3-1); WOOD advanced to second. 0 0
ESPINOZA out at first 1b to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); JOHNSON advanced to second; WOOD advanced to third. 0 0
SUGDEN reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); WOOD out at home 3b to c. 0 0
ALVAREZ, A. reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); SUGDEN advanced to second; JOHNSON out at third 3b
unassisted. 0 0

CS Monterey Bay - Top of 3rd CSU SFS
FELICE grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0). 0 0
ZERTUCHE grounded out to ss (0-2). 0 0
GARCIA grounded out to ss (1-2). 0 0

San Francisco State - Bottom of 3rd CSU SFS
SANTOS grounded out to ss (2-1). 0 0
MURILLO lined out to cf (0-1). 0 0
CUNNINGHAM lined out to lf (2-1). 0 0

CS Monterey Bay - Top of 4th CSU SFS
DRESSLER grounded out to ss (2-2). 0 0
QUILICI walked (3-2). 0 0
FELIX flied out to cf (1-0). 0 0
SHEPPARD struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0

San Francisco State - Bottom of 4th CSU SFS
ALLRED walked (3-2). 0 0
WOOD grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); ALLRED advanced to second. 0 0
JOHNSON singled through the left side (0-0); ALLRED advanced to third. 0 0
ESPINOZA lined out to lf, SF, RBI (0-0); ALLRED scored. 0 1
SUGDEN grounded out to p (1-2). 0 1

CS Monterey Bay - Top of 5th CSU SFS
MURCHISON singled to shortstop (3-2). 0 1



FARFAN reached on a fielder's choice (2-2); MURCHISON out at second 3b to 2b. 0 1
FELICE walked (3-2); FARFAN advanced to second. 0 1
ZERTUCHE struck out swinging (0-2). 0 1
GARCIA singled through the left side, RBI (1-0); FELICE advanced to second; FARFAN scored. 1 1
DRESSLER grounded out to 2b (0-1). 1 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

San Francisco State - Bottom of 5th CSU SFS
ALVAREZ, A. struck out swinging (0-2). 1 1
SANTOS doubled to left center (2-0). 1 1
MURILLO walked (3-1). 1 1
CUNNINGHAM homered to left field, 3 RBI (3-2); MURILLO scored; SANTOS scored. 1 4
ALLRED doubled to right center (2-1). 1 4
WOOD grounded out to ss (0-1). 1 4
JOHNSON homered to right center, 2 RBI (0-1); ALLRED scored. 1 6
FLORES to p for PROGER. 1 6
ESPINOZA walked (3-2). 1 6
SUGDEN struck out swinging (1-2). 1 6

CS Monterey Bay - Top of 6th CSU SFS
QUILICI singled through the right side (1-0). 1 6
FELIX singled through the right side (0-2); QUILICI advanced to third. 1 6
SHEPPARD flied out to cf, SF, RBI (2-2); QUILICI scored. 2 6
MURCHISON singled to left field (3-2); FELIX advanced to second. 2 6
SILVA to p for GARZA. 2 6
FARFAN struck out swinging (3-2). 2 6
FELICE grounded out to ss (3-2). 2 6

San Francisco State - Bottom of 6th CSU SFS
ALVAREZ, A. grounded out to ss (1-2). 2 6
SANTOS struck out swinging (1-2). 2 6
MURILLO grounded out to 3b (1-2). 2 6

CS Monterey Bay - Top of 7th CSU SFS
ZERTUCHE walked (3-1). 2 6
GARCIA flied out to lf (1-2). 2 6
DRESSLER singled to third base, bunt (1-0); ZERTUCHE advanced to second. 2 6
QUILICI out at first 1b to p (2-2); DRESSLER advanced to second; ZERTUCHE advanced to third. 2 6
DRESSLER advanced to third; ZERTUCHE scored on a wild pitch. 3 6
FELIX grounded out to c unassisted, interference (1-2). 3 6

San Francisco State - Bottom of 7th CSU SFS
CUNNINGHAM flied out to cf (3-2). 3 6
ALLRED out at first 1b to p (0-1). 3 6
WOOD singled up the middle (0-2). 3 6
JOHNSON reached on a fielder's choice (0-2); WOOD out at second 2b unassisted. 3 6

CS Monterey Bay - Top of 8th CSU SFS
BAUMAN to p for SILVA. 3 6
SHEPPARD reached on a fielding error by 3b, advanced to second (1-2). 3 6
MURCHISON walked (3-0). 3 6
SHINN to p for BAUMAN. 3 6
FARFAN singled through the left side (0-1); MURCHISON advanced to second; SHEPPARD advanced to third. 3 6
FELICE fouled out to 1b (2-1). 3 6
ZERTUCHE struck out swinging (1-2). 3 6



GARCIA doubled to right center, 3 RBI (1-1); FARFAN scored, unearned; MURCHISON scored, unearned;
SHEPPARD scored, unearned. 6 6
DRESSLER singled to center field, RBI (1-1); GARCIA scored, unearned. 7 6
QUILICI grounded out to p (0-0). 7 6

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

San Francisco State - Bottom of 8th CSU SFS
LEE to p for FLORES. 7 6
ESPINOZA grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2). 7 6
LAFERRIERE pinch hit for SUGDEN. 7 6
LAFERRIERE hit by pitch (0-0). 7 6
SCHRADER to dh for ALVAREZ, A.. 7 6
SCHRADER reached on a fielder's choice (2-0); LAFERRIERE out at second 2b to ss. 7 6
SANTOS grounded out to 2b (0-2). 7 6

CS Monterey Bay - Top of 9th CSU SFS
LAFERRIERE to c. 7 6
FELIX reached on a fielding error by 3b (0-0). 7 6
SHEPPARD struck out swinging (2-2). 7 6
MURCHISON singled to center field (1-2); FELIX advanced to second. 7 6
FARFAN struck out looking (3-2). 7 6
FELICE reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); MURCHISON out at second 3b to 2b. 7 6

San Francisco State - Bottom of 9th CSU SFS
MURILLO struck out swinging (3-2). 7 6
CUNNINGHAM flied out to cf (2-2). 7 6
ALLRED walked (3-2). 7 6
WOOD singled to right field (0-0); ALLRED advanced to second. 7 6
JOHNSON struck out swinging (2-2). 7 6


